

ARSAC Alliance for a Regional Solution to Airport Congestion 7929 Breen Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90045 (physical) 310 641-4199 <u>WWW.RegionalSolution.org</u> info@regionalsolution.org

December 30, 2020

Mr. David Chan, Admin for LAX-Community Noise Roundtable via e-mail dchan@LAWA.org

In accordance with the bylaws of the LAX-Community Noise Roundtable ARSAC requests two more years of continued membership commencing 2021 on the Roundtable with Denny Schneider as board member and Robert Acherman as the alternate.

ARSAC is a California based 501c3 tax organization that has a 25 year history of promoting safety, security, and convenience of airports by working with community members and groups, airports, elected officials and governmental representatives, FAA, and airlines to protect and improve air commerce while ensuring minimization of impacts on communities surrounding airports.

We look forward to seeing everyone at the January 2021 meeting and wish everyone a safe and healthy holiday period.

Sincerely,

three de

Denny Schneider President <u>denny@welivefree.com</u> (213) 675-1817

Robert Acherman Vice President racherman@netvip.com (310) 927-2127

#### North Westdale Neighborhood Association P.O. Box 642522, Los Angeles, CA 90064

December 30, 2020

Mr. Denny Schneider, Chairman LAX/Community Noise Roundtable % David Chan, Environmental Specialist II Los Angeles World Airports Noise Management Section dchan@lawa.org

#### Regarding re-appointment to the LAX/Community Noise Roundtable as an At-large member

Dear Denny,

This is my request for re-appointment consideration to the LAX/Community Noise Roundtable as an At-large member representing the North Westdale Neighborhood Association for another two-year term.

I would like to continue to work with the Roundtable toward possible solutions that would reduce noise and air pollution from LAX. I have found the Roundtable to be informative and valuable for my understanding of airport operations and their impacts on communities and the environment.

Thank you for your consideration,

Sincerely,

Martin Rulin

Martin Rubin President, North Westdale Neighborhood Association Chair, NWNA Airport Committee Zone 2 Director, Mar Vista community Council Director, Concerned Residents Against Airport Pollution

martinrubin@earthlink.net
(310) 479-2529

Electronic copy to: Denny Schneider at: <u>dennyschneider@welivefree.com</u>



2000 Raintree Circle Culver City, CA 90230 310-836-5570 gm@raintreemutual.com

January 5, 2021

David Chan, Environmental Specialist III Los Angeles World Airports Noise Management Section

Dear Mr. David Chan,

The Raintree Townhome (RTA) and Raintree Condominium (RCA) would like to designate Jim Clarke and Jeff Moskin to the LAX Community Noise Roundtable effective immediately.

Jim Clarke's contact information is as follows: 5221 Raintree Circle Culver City, CA 90230 (310) 775-1664 jimbclarke@gmail.com

Jeff Moskin 5018 Butterfield Court Culver City, CA 90230 (213) 760-5100 Jeffmoskin@gmail.com

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Crystal Machado, CCAM General Manager Raintree Townhouse Association Raintree Condominiums Association



January 11, 2021

To Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of the 360 at South Bay Homeowners Association, I would like to request your consideration for Jim Robilotta to continue to represent the 360 at South Bay Homeowners Association as a member of the LAX Roundtable. Jim Reed from 360 would be appointed as the Alternate. As you know, the 360 community continues to be dramatically affected with significant impact from noise from airplane engines on an almost daily basis. Given the current plans for expansion of LAX, it is imperative that the 360 Community has a continuing voice with respect to noise, and other issues.

We have worked closely with Councilwoman Olivia Valentine on this issue for years, however Jim's breadth of knowledge and first-hand experience would continue to help bring another perspective to the group that would be reasonable and refreshing.

Thank you for the consideration.

Sincerely,

Michael Ruble

President, Board of Directors Three Sixty at South Bay Association



# United Neighborhoods NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

## UNNC

January 15, 2021

David Chan, C.M. Environmental Specialist III LAX/Community Noise Roundtable c/o Los Angeles World Airports 1 World Way Los Angeles, CA 90045

Dear Mr. Chan:

The United Neighborhoods of the Historic Arlington Heights, West Adams and Jefferson Park Communities Neighborhood Council (UNNC), representing 80,000 stakeholders (the majority of whom live under the new Metroplex North Downwind Arrival flight path), requests that UNNC be reappointed to an organization seat on the LAX/Community Noise Roundtable for another two-year term.

We have by unanimous vote in a public, Brown Act-compliant meeting, appointed John Arnold to be our representative to the Roundtable, and Jeff Camp to be the alternate if/when Mr. Arnold may be unavailable.

Thank you for your consideration,

Laura Mevers

UNNC President president@unnc.org laura.meyers@unnc.org



#### WWW.UNNC.ORG

The United Neighborhoods of the Historic Arlington Heights, West Adams and Jefferson Park Communities is a Certified Neighborhood Council of the City of Los Angeles. You can contact us by emailing president@unnc.org or calling **323-731-8686** • Follow us at <u>twitter.com/UNNC</u> OUR VOICE 
OUR CITY 
OF NEIGHBORS 
BY NEIGHBORS 
FOR NEIGHBORS



January 14, 2021

Mr. Danny Chan, C.M. LAX/Community Noise Roundtable Environmental Specialist III Los Angeles World Airports

Dear Mr. Chan,

The United Homeowners Association II authorizes our neighbor, Ms. JoAnn Williams, to continue as our representative to act on our behalf and attend the Los Angeles International Airport Community Noise Roundtable meetings.

Please send all notices related to the LAX/Community Noise Roundtable meeting and activities to Ms. Williams, whose contact information is listed below:

Ms. JoAnn Williams 4904 Inadale Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90043 Joannswilliams@sbcglobal.net (323) 333-5638

Sincerely,

John W. Heath

John W. Heath, Esq.

### President

4859 West Slauson Avenue #333 • Los Angeles, CA 90056 • Office: 323-248-1699 • Jheath@uhawhvp.org